
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             

  Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 

 

 

 BID OPENING 

 

BID OPENING DATE:  February 16, 2023 at 2:15 p.m. 

 

FOR:     Concrete Ready-Mix for 2023 

 

DEPARTMENT:   Public Works 

 

ESTIMATE:    $135.00/Streets 

     $145.00/Solid Waste 

 

FUND/ACCOUNT:   21033503 

     50530043 

 

PUBLICATION DATE:  January 14, 2023 

 

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 2 

 

 

 SUMMARY 

 

 

Bidder:    Gerhold Concrete 

     Norfolk, NE 

Exceptions:    None 

 

Bid Price:    City Limits   Landfill 

47B-3500, Type IP:   $135.15   $139.20 

47B-3500, Alternative:   $135.15   $139.20 

47B-HE (High Early):  $155.46   $159.51 

Flowable Fill:    $  94.75   $  98.75 

 

 

Bidder:    Consolidated Concrete Co 

     Hastings, NE 

Exceptions:    Noted 

 

Bid Price:    City 7imits   Landfill 

47B-3500, Type IP:   $150.75   $157.20 

47B-3500, Alternative:   $150.75   $157.20 

47B-HE (High Early):  $166.75   $173.20 

Flowable Fill:    $  93.50   $  99.45 

 



 

cc: Keith Kurz, Interim Public Works Director   Shannon Callahan, Street Superintendent 

 Jeff Wattier, Solid Waste Superindendent   Patrick Brown, Finance Director 

 Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent    Catrina DeLosh, Admin. Asst. Public Works 

 

P2418 


